
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

   
   
In the Matter of the Joint Application of    ) 
Great Plains Energy Incorporated, Kansas    ) 
City Power & Light Company, and Aquila,    ) Case No. EM-2007-0374
Inc. for Approval of the Merger of Aquila,    ) 
Inc. with a Subsidiary of Great Plains Energy   ) 
Incorporated and for Other Related Relief   ) 
       
 
 

NOTICE 
 
 

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and for its Notice states as follows: 

The attached letter from the Attorney General of Missouri’s office was hand-delivered and 

received at approximately 10:30 a.m., Thursday, December 06, 2007 to the Office of the Public 

Counsel. 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

      Office of the Public Counsel 

       /s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr. 

      By:____________________________ 
            Lewis R. Mills, Jr.    (#35275) 
            Public Counsel 

                                                               P O Box 2230 
                                                                            Jefferson City, MO  65102 
                                                                            (573) 751-1304 
                                                                           (573) 751-5562 FAX 
            lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand-delivered to the following 
this 6th day of December 2007: 
 
General Counsel Office  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

Thompson Kevin  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov 

   
Parsons Renee  
Aquila Networks  
20 West 9th Street  
Kansas City, MO 64105 
renee.parsons@aquila.com 

Swearengen C James  
Aquila Networks  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
LRackers@brydonlaw.com 

   
Boudreau A Paul  
Aquila Networks  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
PaulB@brydonlaw.com 

DeFord S Paul  
Black Hills Corporation  
2345 Grand Blvd  
Suite 2800  
Kansas City, MO 64108-2684 
pdeford@lathropgage.com 

   
Bishop Schwartz Dayla  
City of Independence, Missouri  
111 E. Maple St.  
Independence, MO 64050 
dschwartz@indepmo.org 

Garner B. Allen  
City of Independence, Missouri  
111 E. Maple Street  
Independence , MO 64050 
agarner@indepmo.org 

   
Robbins I Alan  
City of Independence, Missouri  
1700 Pennsylvania Ave, NW  
Suite 500  
Washington, DC 20006 
arobbins@jsslaw.com 

Roby D Debra  
City of Independence, Missouri  
1700 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  
Suite 500  
Washington, DC 20006 
droby@jsslaw.com 

   
Comley W Mark  
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301  
P.O. Box 537  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleym@ncrpc.com 

Comley W Mark  
County of Cass, Missouri  
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301  
P.O. Box 537  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleym@ncrpc.com 
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Danneil M Amy  
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
1515 Arapahoe Street, Tower 1, Suite 1600  
Denver, CO 80202 
adanneil@ksrlaw.com 

Gifford L Raymond  
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
1515 Arapahoe Street, Tower 1, Suite 1600  
Denver, CO 80202 
rgifford@ksrlaw.com 

  
Peters M Adam  
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
1515 Arapahoe Street, Tower 1, Suite 1600  
Denver, CO 80202 
apeters@ksrlaw.com 

Shepherd E Willie  
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
1515 Arapahoe Street, Tower 1, Suite 1600  
Denver, CO 80202 
wshepherd@ksrlaw.com 

  
Young Mary Ann  
City of St. Joseph, Missouri  
2031 Tower Drive  
P.O. Box 104595  
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 
myoung@wdspc.com 

Steinmeier D William  
City of St. Joseph, Missouri  
2031 Tower Drive  
P.O. Box 104595  
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 
wds@wdspc.com 

   
Moore L Debra  
County of Cass, Missouri  
Cass County Courthouse  
102 E. Wall  
Harrisonville, MO 64701 
dmoore@casscounty.com 

Martin Cindy Reams  
County of Cass, Missouri  
408 S.E. Douglas  
Lees Summit, MO 64063-4247 
crmlaw@swbell.net 

   
Lumley J Carl  
Dogwood Energy, LLC  
130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
clumley@lawfirmemail.com 

Curtis Leland  
Dogwood Energy, LLC  
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com 

   
Fischer M James  
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
101 Madison Street--Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

Fischer M James  
Great Plains Energy Incorporated  
101 Madison Street--Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

   
Blanc D Curtis  
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
1201 Walnut, 20th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Curtis.Blanc@kcpl.com 

Blanc D Curtis  
Great Plains Energy Incorporated  
1201 Walnut, 20th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Curtis.Blanc@kcpl.com 
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Steiner W Roger  
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com 

Steiner W Roger  
Great Plains Energy Incorporated  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com 

   
English G Mark  
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
1201 Walnut  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
mark.english@kcpl.com 

English G Mark  
Great Plains Energy Incorporated  
1201 Walnut  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
mark.english@kcpl.com 

   
Stewart B Charles  
Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility 
Commission  
4603 John Garry Drive, Suite 11  
Columbia, MO 65203 
Stewart499@aol.com 

Handley H Robert  
City of Lee's Summit, Missouri  
220 SW Green Street  
Lees Summit, MO 64063 
Colleen.Fetz@lees-summit.mo.us 

   
Riggins G William  
Great Plains Energy Incorporated  
1201 Walnut  
Kansas City, MO 64141 
bill.riggins@kcpl.com 

Riggins G William  
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
1201 Walnut  
Kansas City, MO 64141 
bill.riggins@kcpl.com 

   
Zobrist Karl  
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
4520 Main Street  
Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com 

Zobrist Karl  
Great Plains Energy Incorporated  
4520 Main Street  
Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com 

   
Williams L Jane  
IBEW Local Union 1464  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
jlw@blake-uhlig.com 

Williams L Jane  
IBEW Local Union 1613  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
jlw@blake-uhlig.com 

  
Williams L Jane  
IBEW Local Union 412  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
jlw@blake-uhlig.com 

Williams L Jane  
IBEW Local Union No. 695  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
jlw@blake-uhlig.com 
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Williams L Jane  
IBEW Local Union No. 814  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
jlw@blake-uhlig.com 

Waers James Richard  
IBEW Local Union 1464  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 

   
Waers James Richard  
IBEW Local Union 1613  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 

Waers James Richard  
IBEW Local Union 412  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 

   
Waers James Richard  
IBEW Local Union No. 695  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 

Waers James Richard  
IBEW Local Union No. 814  
753 State Avenue, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 

  
Conrad Stuart  
AG Processing, Inc  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Conrad Stuart  
Praxair, Inc.  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

  
Conrad Stuart  
Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Woodsmall David  
AG Processing, Inc  
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 

  
Woodsmall David  
Praxair, Inc.  
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 

Woodsmall David  
Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association  
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 

  
Coffman B John  
South Harper Residents / Nearby Residents  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Uhrig Matthew  
South Harper Residents / Nearby Residents  
3401 West Truman Blvd.  
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
muhrig_lakelaw@earthlink.net 
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Campbell O Lewis  
Federal Executive Agencies  
P.O. Box 51508  
Albuquerque, NM 87181-1508 
LCampbell4@comcast.net 

Campbell O Lewis  
National Nuclear Security Administration 
(NNSA)-Kansas City Plant  
811 Lamp Post Cir. SE  
PO Box 51508  
Albuquerque, NM 87181 
lcampbell4@comcast.net 

  
Campbell O Lewis  
United States Department of Energy  
P.O. Box 51508  
Albuquerque, NM 87181-1508 
LCampbell4@comcast.net 

Jones N Paul  
Federal Executive Agencies  
PO Box 5400  
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 
pnjones@doeal.gov 

  
Jones N Paul  
National Nuclear Security Administration 
(NNSA)-Kansas City Plant  
PO Box 5400  
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 
pnjones@doeal.gov 

Jones N Paul  
United States Department of Energy  
PO Box 5400  
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 
pnjones@doeal.gov 

 
 
       /s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr. 
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